

PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL NADIAD CBSE CLUSTER XIII TABLE TENNIS TOURNAMENT - 2024 - 2025

Principal's Name: Dr. Yogesh Jain

Name of Organizing Secretary: Dr. Yogesh Jain

Name of Tournament: CBSE Cluster XIII Table Tennis Tournament-2024

School Address: Divya Dhara, Juna Dumral Road, Vaishali Road, Nadiad,

Gujarat - 387002

E-mail ID: <u>10379@cbseshiksha.in</u>

School Phone No.: 082919 92539

Date of Tournament: 20th to 22nd September, 2024

Reporting Date & Time: 19th Sep. 2024 (Time: 04.00 pm onwards)

Opening Ceremony: 20th Sep. 2024 **Closing Ceremony**: 22nd Sep. 2024

Coach/Manager's Meeting: 19th Sep. 2024 at 7:00 pm

Starting of Tournament: 20th Sep 2024 **Prize Distribution**: 22nd Sep. 2024

Food & lodging charges: Rs. 500/- (per person per day) from 19th to 22nd Sep. 2024

Security Deposit: Rs. 2000/- per school (Refundable if no damage occurs)

Essentials: All the schools should bring School Uniform,

School Flag, Passport size photo & I-card/Admit card

Transport Facility: Transport will be provided from Nadiad Railway

Station/Bus stand to the school premises on arrival and

departure time.

Distance from Railway station/Bus stand to

Podar International School: 3 KM from Railway station/Bus stand

Train Information: Check train schedule as per Nadiad city

For further details, you can contact at

10379@cbseshiksha.in